

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-1993

Senate Resolution SR-93F-786 Denoucement of Racism

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-93F-786 Denoucement of Racism" (1993). *Legislation*. 1020. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1020

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-1993 All Rights Reserved





Umiversity of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SR 93F-786

- The University of North Florida is an institution of Whereas: higher learning, and
- The University of North Florida Student Government Association represents all students on campus, and Whereas:

Racism stems from ignorance, Whereas:

Therefor: Let it be resolved that the University of North Florida Student Government Association does not condone the distribution or dissemenation of racist material at the University of North Florida.

Motion was made to suspend the bylaws to consider SR 93F-786. Passed by

unanimous consent. Motion to amend the words, "does not condone" to "condemns." Passed 25-0-2

Motion to amend the word "racism" to "prejudice". Fails 2-23-2 Motion to amend the third "Whereas" statement to read, "Racism is the explicit or implied degredation of any race, which stems from ignorance. Passed 17-3-3

Motion to amend the fourth stanza, to add, "any act of the distribution or dissemination of racist material at the University of North Florida. SGA also denounces the advocation of faculty and/or staff on participating in the circulation of such material. Passed 22-0-2

Respectfully submitted,

Introduced by President's Cabinet

SENATE ACTION Passed by unanimous c		
Be it known that $SR93F-786$	is hereby passed/vetoed on 19 <u>93</u> . William J. Hughes III	
this 1/1 day of OctoBER	19 93.	William J. Hughes III
	Signature	_
		Student Body President
		3월 11월 2월 21일 2월 2월 21일 2월 2월
attached Cooy of arended &		
attached Copy of anended &		



University of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number <u>SR 93F-786</u>

Whereas: The University of North Florida is an institution of higher learning, and

Whereas: The University of North Florida Student Government Association represents all students on campus, and

Whereas: Racism, which stems from ignorance, is the explicit or implied degradation of any race,

Therefore:

Let it be resolved that the University of North Florida Student Government Association condemns any act of distribution or dissemination of racist material at the University of North Florida. University of North Florida Student Government also denounces the advocation of faculty and/or staff on participating in the circulation of such material.

Respectfully submitted,	
. ,	Introduced by
SENATE ACTION	Date
Be it known that	is hereby passed/vetoed on
this day of	, 19
•	Signature
	Student Body President
	· \ -
	4.0

13